

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 11489 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 11483 OF 2025

Dinanath Chaugani Chaturvedi ....PETITIONER

V/S

Devesh Dinanath Chaturvedi And 4 Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Sr. Advocate, a/w. Pradeep Bakhru,  
Aayesh Gandhi and Kaizad Dalal, i/b. Wadia Ghandy and Co.,  
for Plaintiff.

Mr. Janak Dwarkadas, Sr. Advocate, a/w. Mr. Munaf Virjee and  
Rushabh Parekh, i/b. AMR Law, for Defendant Nos. 1 and 3.

Mr. Ankit Lohia, a/w. Aditya Seetharaman, i/b. Vishal Shriyan,  
for Defendant No. 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J**

**DATE : 29th April, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 05/05/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**