

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.11489 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L) NO.11483 OF 2025

Dinanath Chaugani Chaturvedi

...Applicant/
Plaintiff

Versus

Devesh Dinanath Chaturvedi & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Pradeep Bakhru with Mr. Aayesh Gandhi and Ms. S. Datta i/b. Wadia and Ghandy and Co. for the Applicant / Plaintiff.

Ms. Akruiti Jayendran with Mr. Munaf Virjee and Mr. Rushabh Parekh i/b. AMR Law for the Defendant Nos.1 and 3.

Mr. Ankit Lohia, Thru V.C. with Mr. Vishal S. Shriyan for Defendant No.2.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 11TH JUNE, 2025.

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel for parties state that the mediation process is ongoing. By Order dated 5th May, 2025, the learned Mediator was appointed and the disputes and differences of the parties were referred to the mediation without prejudice to their

respective rights and contentions, all of which are kept open.

2. The learned Counsel for parties state that the next date for mediation is 18th June, 2025.

3. Interim Application shall be placed on 25th June, 2025.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]