

jsn

Digitally
signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2025.06.26
13:04:51
+0530'

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.11489 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L) NO.11483 OF 2025

Dinanath Chaugani Chaturvedi

...Applicant /
Plaintiff

Versus

Devesh Dinanath Chaturvedi & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Pradeep Bakhru with Mr. Aayesh Gandhi and Ms. S. Datta i/b.
Wadia Ghandy and Co. for the Applicant / Plaintiff.

Mr. Rushabh Parekh with Mr. Munaf Virjee and Ms. Akruti Jayendran
i/b. AMR Law for Defendant Nos.1 and 3.

Mr. Ankit Lohia, Vishal Shriyan, Mr. Aditya Seetharaman and Riddhi
Wagle i/b. Mr. Vishal Shriyan for the Defendant No.2.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 25TH JUNE, 2025.

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel for the parties state that the
mediation process is still ongoing.

2. The learned Mediator appointed by this Court is

requested to submit a report prior to the next date.

3. Accordingly, the Interim Application is stand over to 22nd July, 2025.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]