

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 11489 OF 2025

In

SUITS 232 OF 2025

Dinanath Chaugani ChaturvediPETITIONER

V/S

Devesh Dinanath Chaturvedi And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

None for the parties.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 26th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/09/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)