



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.11489 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.232 OF 2025**

Dinanath Chaugani Chaturvedi
through his next friend
Gagan Dinanath Chaturvedi

...Applicant/Plaintiff

V/s.

Devesh Dinanath Chaturvedi and
Ors.

...Defendants.

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, *Senior Advocate with Mr. Aayesh Ganshi & Ms. Srejeta Datta i/b. M/s. Wadia Ghandy and Co. for the Plaintiff.*

Mr. Janak Dwarkadas, *Senior Advocate with Mr. Munaf Virjee & Mr. Rushabh Parekh i/b. M/s. AMR Law for Defendant Nos.1 & 3.*

Mr. Ankita Lohia *with Mr. Aditya Seetharaman i/b. Mr. Vishal Shriyan for Defendant No.2.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 9 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

1) It appears that the learned Mediator has submitted a failure report.

2) Mr. Lohia, the learned counsel appearing for Defendant No.2 seeks and is granted two weeks to file substantive reply opposing Interim Application for temporary injunction. Liberty is also granted to the Plaintiff to file rejoinder, if any within a period of one week thereafter.

3) List the Interim Application for hearing on **8 October 2025**. Ad-interim relief to continue till the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]